the Director, Town & Country Planning and the decision taken by Director shall prevail. The 
performance review will be done as per the policies set by the Town & Country Planning 

from time to time.

D. Indicative Remuneration and Payment Terms
The employee will be paid a maximum initial monthly remuneration of  Rs.1,20,000/-(One 
Lakhs  Twenty  Thousand)  only,  inclusive  of  all  taxes,  depending  on  experience  and 
qualifications.
Annual increment shall depend on performance appraisal and approval from government.

E. Other Conditions
i. Age: Not more than 40 years of age as on 1stJanuary 2026

[...]

the Director, Town & Country Planning and the decision taken by Director shall prevail. The 
performance review will be done as per the policies set by the Town & Country Planning 
from time to time.

D. Indicative Remuneration and Payment Terms
The employee will be paid an initial monthly remuneration of not more than Rs. 75,000/- 
(Seventy-Five  Thousand) only,  inclusive  of  all  taxes,depending  on  experience  and 
qualifications. Annual increment shall depend on performance appraisal and approval from 
government.

E. Other Conditions

i. Age: Not more than 35 years of age as on 1st January 2026